

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact: Rachel Maher Park Pride

404-546-7969 rachel@parkpride.org

## **Park Pride's Friends of the Park Program to Benefit from a Wells Fargo Grant** Grant will enhance Friends of the Park Program offerings, strengthening communities

Atlanta, GA, July 27, 2018 – <u>Park Pride</u>, the Atlanta-based nonprofit that engages communities to activate the power of parks, received a \$10,000 grant from Wells Fargo to enhance the resources provided through the <u>Friends of the Park</u> (FOP) Program to increase citizen engagement in and education around neighborhood parks and greenspace.

Park Pride recognizes that great parks increase the quality of life in urban environments. The nonprofit's leadership and services help diverse communities take a smarter, more active role in their parks to promote active lifestyles, strong neighborhoods, a robust economy, and a healthy environment. Park Pride's programs, which reach over 110 local Friends of the Park groups in the cities of Atlanta, Brookhaven, and Tucker, as well as unincorporated DeKalb County, build the capacity of communities to enhance their quality of life through greenspace advocacy, volunteerism, and capital improvements. FOP Program resources help groups to identify priority projects for their park, and provides volunteers, tools, materials, training, and funding to achieve their goals.

"The heart of the Friends of the Park Program is to help people build skills and strengthen their communities, which aligns with the vision, values, and goals of Wells Fargo," stated Kristina Christy, Vice President, Atlanta and North GA Community Affairs. "We are proud to support programs like these that create positive, long-lasting change in the community."

The Wells Fargo grant awarded to Park Pride will support the growing needs of the Friends of the Park Program, providing educational workshops, reference and resource materials, and park play equipment through the Park Play Library.

"This Wells Fargo grant will support Park Pride's mission, allowing us to reach more people through the Friends of the Park Program and provide the resources needed to activate the benefits of parks across our jurisdictions," stated Michael Halicki, Park Pride's executive director. "Wells Fargo has demonstrated their commitment to Atlanta's greener good, and we're so grateful for their support."

## **About Park Pride**

Founded in 1989, Park Pride is the Atlanta-based nonprofit that engages communities to activate the power of parks. Working with over 110 local Friends of the Park groups, Park Pride provides leadership and services to help communities realize their dreams for neighborhood parks that support healthy people, strong neighborhoods, vibrant business districts, a robust economy and a healthy environment. Park Pride is active in greenspace advocacy and educating both civic leaders and the public about the benefits of parks, and annually hosts the Parks and Greenspace Conference. Learn more about Park Pride at parkpride.org.

###

## **About Wells Fargo**

Wells Fargo & Company (NYSE: WFC) is a diversified, community-based financial services company with \$1.9 trillion in assets. Wells Fargo's vision is to satisfy our customers' financial needs and help them succeed financially. Founded in 1852 and headquartered in San Francisco, Wells Fargo provides banking, investments, mortgage, and consumer and commercial finance through 8,050 locations, 13,000 ATMs, the internet (wellsfargo.com) and mobile banking, and has offices in 38 countries and territories to support customers who conduct business in the global economy. With approximately 265,000 team members, Wells Fargo serves one in three households in the United States. Wells Fargo & Company was ranked No. 26 on Fortune's 2018 rankings of America's largest corporations. News, insights and perspectives from Wells Fargo are also available at <u>Wells Fargo Stories</u>.